CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
R.6 Chapter 57/3
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
5701 CARPETS AND OTHER TEXTILE FLOOR
COVERINGS, KNOTTED, WHETHER OR NOT
MADE UP:
5701.10.00 09 sm - Of wool or fine animal hair Free
5701.90.00 10 sm - Of other textile materials Free
5702 CARPETS AND OTHER TEXTILE FLOOR
COVERINGS, WOVEN, NOT TUFTED OR
FLOCKED, WHETHER OR NOT MADE UP,
INCLUDING "KELEM", "SCHUMACKS",
"KARAMANIE" AND SIMILAR HAND-WOVEN
RUGS:
5702.10.00 05 sm -"Kelem™, "Schumacks", ""Karamanie' and similar Free
hand-woven rugs
5702.20.00 08 sm  -Floor coverings of coconut fibres (coir) Free
5702.3 - Other, of pile construction, not made up:
5702.31.00 - - Of wool or fine animal hair 5%
35 sm Axminster, Wilton or Brussels
27 sm Other
5702.32.00 12 sm - - Of man-made textile materials 5%
5702.39 - - Of other textile materials:
5702.39.10 13 sm  ---Goods of terry fabrics 5%
5702.39.20 14 sm ---Goods, NSA, as follows: Free
(a) of sisal or jute;
(b) of 100% cotton, or in which the pile is of 100%
cotton
5702.39.90 15 sm ---Other 5%
5702.4 - Other, of pile construction, made up:
5702.41 - - Of wool or fine animal hair:
5702.41.10 16 sm ---Handmade Free
5702.41.90 30 sm ---Other 5%
5702.42 - - Of man-made textile materials:
5702.42.10 21 sm ---Handmade Free
5702.42.90 22 sm - --Other 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ and Malaysian originating goods,

respectively, are Free.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
Chapter 57/4
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
5702.49 - - Of other textile materials:
5702.49.10 23 sm  ---Goods of terry fabrics 5%
5702.49.20 31 sm ---Goods, NSA, as follows: Free
(a) of sisal or jute;
(b) of 100% cotton, or in which the pile is of 100%
cotton;
(c) handmade
5702.49.90 26 sm - --Other 5%
5702.50 - Other, not of pile construction, not made up:
5702.50.10 20 sm ---Goods, as follows: Free
(a) of sisal or jute;
(b) of 100% cotton
5702.50.90 32 sm ---Other 5%
5702.9 - Other, not of pile construction, made up:
5702.91 - - Of wool or fine animal hair:
5702.91.10 01 sm ---Handmade Free
5702.91.90 40 sm ---Other 5%
5702.92 - - Of man-made textile materials:
5702.92.10 04 sm ---Handmade Free
5702.92.90 05 sm ---Other 5%
5702.99 - - Of other textile materials:
5702.99.10 20 sm ---Goods, as follows: Free
(a) of sisal or jute;
(b) of 100% cotton;
(c) handmade
5702.99.90 08 sm ---Other 5%
5703 CARPETS AND OTHER TEXTILE FLOOR
COVERINGS, TUFTED, WHETHER OR NOT
MADE UP:
5703.10.00 - Of wool or fine animal hair 5%
09 sm Continuous rolls
Other:
10 sm .Not exceeding 4 m<in area
11 sm .Exceeding 4 mZin area

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ and Malaysian originating goods,

respectively, are Free.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

1112



* *

* *

CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
R.6 Chapter 57/5
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
5703.20.00 - Of nylon or other polyamides 5%
41 sm Continuous rolls
Other:
42 sm .Tiles, not exceeding 1 square metre in area
43 sm .Other
5703.30.00 - Of other man-made textile materials 5%
Continous rolls:
50 sm .Of polypropylene
51 sm .Of t)riexta (polytrimethylene terephthalate or
PTT
52 sm .Of polyester
53 sm .Other
17 sm Other
5703.90 - Of other textile materials:
5703.90.10 31 sm ---Goods, as follows: Free
(a) of coir, sisal or jute;
(b) of 100% cotton, or in which the pile is of
100% cotton
5703.90.90 21 sm  ---Other 5%
5704 CARPETS AND OTHER TEXTILE FLOOR
COVERINGS, OF FELT, NOT TUFTED OR
FLOCKED, WHETHER OR NOT MADE UP:
5704.10 - Tiles, having a maximum surface area of 0.3 m<:
5704.10.10 22 sm - --Produced by the needleloom process 5%
5704.10.90 23 sm  ---Other 5%
5704.90 - Other:
5704.90.10 24 sm - --Produced by the needleloom process 5%
5704.90.90 25 sm  ---Other 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/14

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ and Malaysian originating goods,
respectively, are Free.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
Chapter 57/6 (Chapter 58 follows)
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
5705 OTHER CARPETS AND OTHER TEXTILE FLOOR
COVERINGS, WHETHER OR NOT MADE UP:
5705.00.10 26 sm  ---Goods of terry fabrics 5%
5705.00.20 33 sm  ---Goods, NSA, as follows: Free
a) of coir, sisal or jute;
b) of 100% cotton, or in which the pile is of 100%
cotton;
(c) handmade
5705.00.30 29 sm  ---Goods of felt 5%
CA:Free
5705.00.90 30 sm  ---Other 5%
CA:Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7, 8 or 9 rates for US, Thai, Chilean, AANZ and Malaysian originating goods,

respectively, are Free.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

1112



